
PLACING DOG'S NAME OWNER

Baby Puppy Dogs
1 Kloofzight Bonjen Cooper Flying High Mrs M van Tonder
2 Amadeuze Pawsome Harvey Mrs A van Heerden
3 Chezenko Your Love Defends Me Drs AD & VE Reid
4 Marsabet Spring Shower Ms A van Rensburg

Marsabet Summer Sunset Ms A van Rensburg
Minor Puppy

1 Rowania Simba's Flight Mrs T Rowan
2 Rowania Houston Sundown Mrs T Rowan

Absent Rowania Top Gun Maverick Mrs T Rowan
Puppy Dog

1 Chezenko Misty Mountain Hop Drs AD & VE Reid
2 Amadeuze Mufaso Leo Mrs DL Heart

Junior Dog
1 Henme Return A Legacy to Kloofzicht Mrs M van Tonder
2 Amadeuze Jean-Luc Picard Mrs DL Heart

Absent Rowania Midsummer Night Mrs T Rowan
Graduate Dog

1 Ailsacraig One In A Million at Kloofzicht Mrs M van Tonder
SA Bred Dog

1 Ch Berrakaw Golden Jimmy Choo of Ablesing Mrs J van Heerden
2 Kloofzight My Tobias Mrs M van Tonder
3 Slavic Shashka Mr CMB & Mrs LA Bosman
4 Craignair Moon Ryda NHR Mrs J Pott

Absent Chezenko Days Like These Drs AD & VE Reid
Members Dog

1 Craignair Blue Moon Rising NHR Mr G Emerton
Maiden Dog

1 Ablesing Gorgeous Gru Mrs J van Heerden
Veteran Dog

1 Gr Ch, Int Ch (CIB) Bunnichem Chimborazo of Rowania JM ZAW'23 Mrs T Rowan
2 Ch Tapeatom Lordoftherings Dr K Lehmann
3 Tushielaw Stealth GMHR Mrs RE Hansen

Withdrawn Gr Ch Casimiro Sykstus of Rowania (Imp Pol) Mrs T Rowan
Open Dogs

1 Lethanwood Han Solo Ms G Alberts
2 Inkwa Gariep Aloe Mrs J Bonthuys
3 Adamasdor Figaro Mr RJ Jansen van Vuuren

Dog CC Winner Lethanwood Han Solo Ms G Alberts
Dog RCC Winner Gr Ch, Int Ch (CIB) Bunnichem Chimborazo of Rowania JM ZAW'23 Mrs T Rowan

Champion Dog
1 Ch Craignair Special Titan at Kloofzight Mrs M van Tonder
2 Ch Anuedis Ben Kenobi at Lethanwood ZAW'24, Nat. Breed'24, JM (Imp Italy) Ms G Alberts
3 Ch Adamasdor Simon Nat. Breed'23 Mr RJ Jansen van Vuuren

Neuter Dog
1 Tapeatom Jack Pot of Arondight Mr D Malcolm
2 Ablesing Cooper On A Mission Mrs J van Heerden
3 Mirain Dynamo Mrs SJ Borralho
4 Ch Berrakaw Golden Zhunan Mrs SJ Borralho

Absent Craignair Parody Shift Mrs B Dumbrill

RESULTS: LRKC 57th ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW, 14th SEPTEMBER 2024
JUDGE: MR ED CASEY (UK)

DOGS



Baby Puppy Bitch
1 Ablesing The Floor Is Lava Mrs J van Heerden
2 Craignair Lucca The Brave Ms J Pott

Minor Puppy Bitch
1 Lethanwood Cio Cio San at Craignair Ms J Pott
2 Rowania Phoenix Flight of Amadeuze Mrs A van Heerden
3 Anuedis Princess Irulan to Tapeatom (Imp Italy) Dr K Lehmann
4 Rowania Penny's Flight Mrs T Rowan

Puppy Bitch
1 No entries

Junior Bitch
1 Bunnichem Symphony of Love of Amadeuze Mrs A van Heerden
2 Lethanwood Memphis Belle of Rowania JM Mrs T Rowan
3 Craignair Kitty Hawk JM Ms J Pott
4 Berrakaw Firetotherain Mrs S Nel

Graduate Bitch
1 Mirain Just Another Pretty Face JM Mrs SJ Borralho

Absent Adamasdor Jasmyn Mr RJ Jansen van Vuuren
South African Bred Bitch

1 Amadeuze Love To Karmina Mrs A van Heerden
Absent Adamasdor Bertha Mr RJ Jansen van Vuuren
Absent Kloofzight Bee In My Bonnet Mrs M van Tonder

Members Bitch
1 Ch Lethanwood Ravens Flight Ms G Alberts
2 Kloofzight Rizora Ashka Mrs M van Tonder
3 Mirain Just Between You And Me Mrs SJ Borralho
4 Adamasdor Hester Mr RJ Jansen van Vuuren

Amadeuze Beaulah Bedazzl Mrs A van Heerden
Maiden Bitch

1 Ablesing Twilight Libby of Kloofzight Mrs M van Tonder
2 Chezenko Candle In The Wind Mr PJ Solomon
3 Marsabet Saba Ms A van Rensburg

Veteran Bitch
1 Ch Sea-Birds One In A Million of Mirain (Imp Sweden) Mrs SJ Borralho
2 FCI CIB V Ch, Int Ch, Gr Ch Ablesing Kiara For Keeps at Mirain ZAW'19 Mrs SJ Borralho
3 Ch Lethanwood Mustang Salli Ms G Alberts
4 Ch Dimeche Ciao Bella of Rowania Mrs T Rowan

Open Bitch
1 Inkwa Red Heath Mrs J Bonthuys
2 Adamasdor Mooi Meraai Mr RJ Jansen van Vuuren
3 Rowania Lillibeth Anne Mrs T Rowan
4 Eagertrieve ZA L'Affaire at Kloofzight Mrs M van Tonder

Bitch CC Winner Bunnichem Symphony of Love of Amadeuze Mrs A van Heerden

Bitch RCC Winner Ch Lethanwood Ravens Flight Ms G Alberts

Champion Bitch

1 Gr Ch Tapeatom Peggy Sue Ms C van Niekerk

2 Int Ch (CIB), Ch Rowania Maya & Me JM, Nat Breed'22, ZAW'22 Mrs T Rowan

3 Ch Rowania Sapphire Blue at Kloofzight Mrs M van Tonder

4 Ch Mirain Enya Ecosinrain Mrs SJ Borralho

Ch Craignair Purely Maleficent Mr D Malcolm

BITCHES



BEST PUPPY IN SHOW Chezenko Misty Mountain Hop Drs AD & VE Reid
RESERVE BEST PUPPY IN SHOW Lethanwood Cio Cio San at Craignair Ms J Pott

BEST IN SHOW Gr Ch Tapeatom Peggy Sue Ms C van Niekerk
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW Lethanwood Han Solo Ms G Alberts

BEST JUNIOR Bunnichem Symphony of Love of Amadeuze Mrs A van Heerden
RESERVE BEST JUNIOR Henme Return A Legacy to Kloofzicht Mrs M van Tonder

BEST SA BRED Ch Berrakaw Golden Jimmy Choo of Ablesing Mrs J van Heerden
RESERVE BEST SA BRED Amadeuze Love To Karmina Mrs A van Heerden

BEST VETERAN Ch Sea-Birds One In A Million of Mirain (Imp Sweden) Mrs SJ Borralho
RESERVE BEST VETERAN Gr Ch, Int Ch (CIB) Bunnichem Chimborazo of Rowania JM ZAW'23 Mrs T Rowan

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW Ablesing The Floor Is Lava Mrs J van Heerden
RESERVE BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW Kloofzight Bonjen Cooper Flying High Mrs M van Tonder

BEST YELLOW Gr Ch Tapeatom Peggy Sue Ms C van Niekerk
RES BEST YELLOW Bunnichem Symphony of Love of Amadeuze Mrs A van Heerden
BEST BLACK Lethanwood Han Solo Ms G Alberts
RES BEST BLACK Ch Craignair Special Titan at Kloofzight Mrs M van Tonder
BEST CHOCOLATE Ch Rowania Sapphire Blue at Kloofzight Mrs M van Tonder
RES BEST CHOCOLATE Ch Sea-Birds One In A Million of Mirain (Imp Sweden) Mrs SJ Borralho
FIELD TRIAL CHALLENGE Ch Craignair Purely Maleficent Mr D Malcolm

CHALLENGE CLASSES

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

FINAL JUDGING

BEST SA BRED IN SHOW

BEST VETERAN IN SHOW

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW

BEST IN SHOW

BEST JUNIOR


